
 

 

 

Ergebnisse 
DHM Taekwondo 

vom 27. bis 28.06.2015 

in Esslingen 
 

Ausrichter: HS Esslingen 

Veranstalter: Allgemeiner Deutscher Hochschulsportverband 

 
 



Male
Category: Senioren Male LK1 -58  / Fly (4 competitors)

1 59 Jagow, Norman

UNI Hamburg

GER

2 85 Özdemir, Harun

UNI Paderborn

GER

3 57 Khalifi, Anas

UNI Frankfurt (Main)

GER

3 96 Skandrani, Taoufik

UNI Tübingen

GER

Category: Senioren Male LK1 -68  / Welter (14 competitors)

1 7 Dröge, Kay

Beuth HS Berlin

GER

2 87 Höllerer, Christopher

HS RheinMain

GER

3 94 Bäthke, Lars

UNI Trier

GER

3 43 Sahak, Amir Mohammad

FH Dortmund

GER

Category: Senioren Male LK1 -80  / Middle (14 competitors)

1 107 Glesmann, Ewald

FernUni Hagen

GER

2 76 Giesa, Ferdinand

HS Ludwigsburg

GER

3 51 Yorulmaz, Erol

UNI Erlangen-Nürnberg

GER

3 84 Akgöz, Halit

HS Neu-Ulm

GER

Category: Senioren Male LK1 +80  / Heavy (10 competitors)

1 80 Massoudi, Hicham

UNI Mainz

GER

2 62 Kleindienst, Kai Raik

KIT Karlsruhe

GER

3 41 Mustafa, Amin

TU Darmstadt

GER

3 111 Hättig, Jan

UNI Freiburg

GER

Individual winners by category
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Male
Category: Senioren Male LK2 -68  / Welter (4 competitors)

1 63 Lutz, Sascha

KIT Karlsruhe

GER

2 69 Mackenstein, Niesls

UNI Kiel

GER

3 11 Glagovsek, Vinzent

HS Bochum

GER

3 110 Timm, Mike

UNI Konstanz

GER

Category: Senioren Male LK2 -80  / Middle (12 competitors)

1 114 Walter, Christopher

UNI Mainz

GER

2 106 Backes, Lukas

HSdPol Rheinland-Pfalz

GER

3 32 Majidi Zadeh, Javad

TU Clausthal

GER

3 104 Zimmermann, Dustin

HS Trier

GER

Category: Senioren Male LK2 +80  / Heavy (9 competitors)

1 70 Semensati, Eduardo Rodriques

FH Kiel

GER

2 65 Pakari, Oskari

KIT Karlsruhe

GER

3 89 Brune, Jan-Erik

UNI Stuttgart

GER

3 39 Schneeweiß, Sören

TU Darmstadt

GER

Individual winners by category
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Female
Category: Senioren Female LK1 -49  / Fly (5 competitors)

1 55 Fiedler, Ramona

UNI Frankfurt (Main)

GER

2 88 Mutter, Hannelore

SRH Fern HS Riedlingen

GER

3 2 Tawfik, Farah

RWTH Aachen

GER

3 113 Mariam, Carolina

PH Schwäbisch Gmünd

GER

Category: Senioren Female LK1 -57  / Welter (12 competitors)

1 72 Ronken, Julia

DSHS Köln

GER

2 47 Neuhaus, Tina

UNI Duisburg-Essen

GER

3 56 Schott, Alicia

UNI Frankfurt (Main)

GER

3 74 Kaupp, Angelina

PH Ludwigsburg

GER

Category: Senioren Female LK1 -67  / Middle (6 competitors)

1 92 Gakovic, Tamara

UNI Stuttgart

GER

2 71 Werth, Marilena

DSHS Köln

GER

3 54 Meier, Michaela

UNI Frankfurt (Main)

GER

3 34 Wirth, Eva

TU Darmstadt

GER

Category: Senioren Female LK1 +67  / Heavy (3 competitors)

1 6 Halbe, Lisa

FH Aachen

GER

2 12 Urban, Natalie

UNI Bochum

GER

3 30 Rolf, Jana

TU Braunschweig

GER

Individual winners by category
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Female
Category: Senioren Female LK2 -57  / Welter (4 competitors)

1 44 Raaflaub, Gabriela

FH Dortmund

GER

2 73 Burkard, Monja

UNI Konstanz

GER

3 53 Ackermann, Ginger

UNI Frankfurt (Main)

GER

3 100 Huck, Lisa

UNI Würzburg

GER

Category: Senioren Female LK2 -67  / Middle (7 competitors)

1 78 Boesner, Rebecca

UNI Mainz

GER

2 8 Bosinsky, Christin

TU Berlin

GER

3 21 Uhlending, Marie

UNI Bochum

GER

3 36 Gülmez, Rozda

TU Darmstadt

GER

Category: Senioren Female LK2 +67  / Heavy (3 competitors)

1 97 Krell, Elisabeth

UNI Würzburg

GER

2 68 Köpke, Melanie

UNI Kiel

GER

3 25 Milatz, Lucie

UNI Bochum

GER

Individual winners by category
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Thot 0.9.15 © by UschuDo Softwaretechnik

Ergebnisse: Kat-A, Kat-B, Kat-C DHM 2015

DHM 2015
Esslingen

28. Jun 2015

Kat-A Einzel m FreeStyle
Rang Punkte Team Verein

1 18,4 Sebastian Seibold UNI Ulm
2 14,3 Uli Brand HfPV Wiesbaden

Kat-A Einzel m Poomsae
Rang Punkte Team Verein

1 39,5 Fabian Frank UNI Stuttgart
2 37,8 Manuel Krischke TU Dortmund
3 37,5 Sebastian Seibold UNI Ulm
4 37,1 Tim Säuberlich LMU München
5 33,6 Fabian Burkhardt HS Aalen
6 32,1 Fabian Paschke UNI Konstanz
7 28,7 Uli Brand HfPV Wiesbaden
8 21,2 Jan Hättig UNI Freiburg

Kat-A Einzel w FreeStyle
Rang Punkte Team Verein

1 16,2 Carolina Mariam PH Schwäbisch Gmünd

Kat-A Einzel w Poomsae
Rang Punkte Team Verein

1 38,2 Selina Bartling HS Koblenz
2 36,8 Isabelle Hely HS Ludwigshafen
3 36,7 Sabrina Pütz UNI Trier
4 35,9 Sara Telatar UNI Stuttgart
5 31,5 Julia Dunkel UNI Kassel
6 29,8 Nathalie Riphaus TU München
7 29,1 Xenia Görtz UNI Konstanz
8 28,3 Mervana Tahunic UNI Ulm

Kat-A Paar Poomsae
Rang Punkte Team Verein

1 27,9 Xenia Görtz
Fabian Paschke

UNI Konstanz
UNI Konstanz

2 26,3 Tim Säuberlich
Nathalie Riphaus

LMU München
TU München



Thot 0.9.15 © by UschuDo Softwaretechnik

Ergebnisse: Kat-A, Kat-B, Kat-C DHM 2015

Kat-B Einzel m Poomsae
Rang Punkte Team Verein

1 29,9 Bowen Wang KIT Karlsruhe
2 16,4 Jannis Großkreutz UNI Konstanz

Kat-B Einzel w Poomsae
Rang Punkte Team Verein

1 27,7 Cheung Janni UNI Trier
2 24,6 Pia Adamus TU Darmstadt
3 17,6 Kyoung-Hee Greß UNI Heidelberg

Kat-B Paar Poomsae
Rang Punkte Team Verein

1 27,2 Chantal Brommont
Jannis Großkreutz

UNI Konstanz
UNI Konstanz

2 26,9 Ann-Kathrin Danner
Christopher Walter

UNI Mainz
UNI Mainz

Kat-C Einzel m Poomsae
Rang Punkte Team Verein

1 28,2 Dustin Zimmermann HS Trier
2 25,1 Jazib Sajjad TU Darmstadt
3 23,3 Mike Timm UNI Konstanz

Kat-C Einzel w Poomsae
Rang Punkte Team Verein

1 30,5 Ann-Kathrin Danner UNI Mainz
2 28,0 Anna-Lena Helmke UNI Mainz
3 23,6 Jana Herr UNI Kiel
4 21,9 Chantal Brommont UNI Konstanz



Thot 0.9.15 © by UschuDo Softwaretechnik

Höchstepunktzahl Einzel w Einzel m DHM 2015

DHM 2015
Esslingen

28. Jun 2015

Kat-A,Kat-B,Kat-C Einzel w
Punkte ID Team Verein

38,2 1080 Selina Bartling HS Koblenz
36,8 1137 Isabelle Hely HS Ludwigshafen
36,7 1117 Sabrina Pütz UNI Trier
35,9 1110 Sara Telatar UNI Stuttgart
31,5 1075 Julia Dunkel UNI Kassel
30,5 1097 Ann-Kathrin Danner UNI Mainz
29,8 1102 Nathalie Riphaus TU München
29,1 1085 Xenia Görtz UNI Konstanz
28,3 1122 Mervana Tahunic UNI Ulm
28,0 1098 Anna-Lena Helmke UNI Mainz

Kat-A,Kat-B,Kat-C Einzel m
Punkte ID Team Verein

39,5 1114 Fabian Frank UNI Stuttgart
37,8 1046 Manuel Krischke TU Dortmund
37,5 1123 Sebastian Seibold UNI Ulm
37,1 1103 Tim Säuberlich LMU München
33,6 1134 Fabian Burkhardt HS Aalen
32,1 1086 Fabian Paschke UNI Konstanz
29,9 1072 Bowen Wang KIT Karlsruhe
28,7 1125 Uli Brand HfPV Wiesbaden
28,2 1133 Dustin Zimmermann HS Trier
25,1 1036 Jazib Sajjad TU Darmstadt



UschuDo DEBUG!

DHM 2015
Jury 1, Kat-A Einzel m FreeStyle

Date: 28. Jun 2015, 14:41

Accuracy, Presentation, Canceled
Rundensystem: 8,�

Vn = Vorrunde, HF = Halbfinale, Fn = Finale, St = Stechen

Platz Tot ID Name Club Vorrunde Finale
1. 18,4 1124 Seibold, Sebastian UNI Ulm (ADH) F1 [18,4] 3,4;3,6;4,3;5,3;4,5/2,0;2,0;2,0;2,0;2,0
2. 14,3 1125 Brand, Uli HfPV Wiesbaden (ADH) F1 [14,3] 1,8;2,6;3,3;2,6;3,1/2,0;2,0;2,0;2,0;2,0

(c) by UschuDo Softwaretechnik www.uschudo.de

http://www.uschudo.de/


UschuDo DEBUG!

DHM 2015
Jury 1, Kat-A Einzel m Poomsae

Date: 28. Jun 2015, 14:04

Accuracy, Presentation, Canceled
Rundensystem: [2x100%],[2x50%],2x8,�

Vn = Vorrunde, HF = Halbfinale, Fn = Finale, St = Stechen

Platz Tot ID Name Club Vorrunde Finale

1. 39,5 1114 Frank, Fabian UNI Stuttgart (ADH) F1 [19,2] 3,0;3,0;3,1;2,8;3,2/3,3;3,4;3,4;3,2;3,8
F2 [20,3] 3,0;3,3;3,2;3,0;3,2/3,3;3,6;3,5;3,8;3,8

2. 37,8 1046 Krischke, Manuel TU Dortmund (ADH) F1 [18,5] 2,6;3,2;2,8;2,8;3,0/2,8;3,4;3,0;3,7;3,5
F2 [19,3] 2,8;2,7;3,1;3,0;3,1/3,4;3,3;3,4;3,7;3,6

3. 37,5 1123 Seibold, Sebastian UNI Ulm (ADH) F1 [18,6] 2,6;2,8;2,7;3,0;3,0/3,2;3,3;3,1;3,7;3,6
F2 [18,9] 2,8;3,0;2,8;2,8;3,1/3,4;3,2;3,5;3,4;3,5

4. 37,1 1103 Säuberlich, Tim LMU München (ADH) F1 [18,6] 2,8;3,2;2,8;2,8;3,0/3,0;3,7;3,2;3,3;3,5
F2 [18,5] 2,7;3,1;3,0;2,6;3,0/3,1;3,6;3,3;3,0;3,4

5. 33,6 1134 Burkhardt, Fabian HS Aalen (ADH) F1 [17,6] 2,7;2,8;2,6;2,5;2,9/3,2;3,5;2,9;2,7;3,4
F2 [16,0] 2,4;2,4;2,6;2,6;2,8/2,7;2,7;2,8;2,9;3,2

6. 32,1 1086 Paschke, Fabian UNI Konstanz (ADH) F1 [15,4] 2,2;2,5;2,2;2,4;2,8/2,5;2,8;2,6;2,9;3,3
F2 [16,7] 2,2;2,7;2,4;2,5;2,9/2,2;3,3;2,8;3,0;3,4

7. 28,7 1125 Brand, Uli HfPV Wiesbaden (ADH) F1 [14,5] 2,2;2,1;2,3;2,3;2,6/2,5;2,7;2,5;2,9;2,4
F2 [14,2] 2,1;2,3;2,3;2,0;2,2/2,5;2,7;2,6;2,5;2,4

8. 21,2 1063 Hättig, Jan UNI Freiburg (ADH) F1R [10,2] 1,0;1,4;1,4;1,3;1,5/1,5;2,5;1,8;2,5;1,8
F2 [11,0] 2,0;1,5;1,5;1,9;1,6/2,3;1,9;1,7;2,7;1,8

(c) by UschuDo Softwaretechnik www.uschudo.de

http://www.uschudo.de/


UschuDo DEBUG!

DHM 2015
Jury 1, Kat-A Einzel w FreeStyle

Date: 28. Jun 2015, 14:32

Accuracy, Presentation, Canceled
Rundensystem: 8,�

Vn = Vorrunde, HF = Halbfinale, Fn = Finale, St = Stechen

Platz Tot ID Name Club Vorrunde Finale
1. 16,2 1109 Mariam, Carolina PH Schwäbisch Gmünd (ADH) F1 [16,2] 1,1;4,7;2,8;3,8;3,6/2,0;2,0;2,0;2,0;2,0

(c) by UschuDo Softwaretechnik www.uschudo.de

http://www.uschudo.de/


UschuDo DEBUG!

DHM 2015
Jury 1, Kat-A Einzel w Poomsae

Date: 28. Jun 2015, 13:19

Accuracy, Presentation, Canceled
Rundensystem: [2x100%],[2x50%],2x8,�

Vn = Vorrunde, HF = Halbfinale, Fn = Finale, St = Stechen

Platz Tot ID Name Club Vorrunde Finale

1. 38,2 1080 Bartling, Selina HS Koblenz (ADH) F1 [18,5] 2,9;2,8;2,9;2,3;3,2/3,3;3,4;3,2;2,7;3,8
F2 [19,7] 3,2;3,0;3,1;2,7;3,0/3,5;3,5;3,6;3,0;3,6

2. 36,8 1137 Hely, Isabelle HS Ludwigshafen (ADH) F1 [18,5] 3,0;2,7;3,0;2,7;2,9/3,3;3,1;3,5;3,0;3,5
F2 [18,3] 2,9;2,8;2,8;2,5;3,1/3,3;3,4;3,1;2,9;3,6

3. 36,7 1117 Pütz, Sabrina UNI Trier (ADH) F1 [17,8] 3,0;2,5;2,8;2,5;3,0/3,5;2,9;3,1;2,9;3,6
F2 [18,9] 2,9;2,9;3,0;2,7;2,9/3,4;3,4;3,4;3,0;3,6

4. 35,9 1110 Telatar, Sara UNI Stuttgart (ADH) F1 [17,6] 2,8;2,4;2,9;2,6;3,0/3,2;2,8;3,1;3,0;3,7
F2 [18,3] 2,7;2,8;2,8;2,7;3,1/3,1;3,3;3,6;3,1;3,6

5. 31,5 1075 Dunkel, Julia UNI Kassel (ADH) F1 [16,1] 2,0;2,4;2,8;2,4;2,7/2,2;2,9;3,0;2,7;3,3
F2 [15,4] 2,1;2,3;2,9;2,4;2,5/2,4;2,6;3,1;2,7;2,9

6. 29,8 1102 Riphaus, Nathalie TU München (ADH) F1 [15,1] 2,0;1,8;2,6;2,4;2,8/2,4;2,6;2,8;2,7;3,3
F2 [14,7] 2,0;2,1;2,7;2,3;2,9/2,4;2,6;2,4;2,6;3,3

7. 29,1 1085 Görtz, Xenia UNI Konstanz (ADH) F1 [14,5] 2,1;2,2;2,6;2,2;2,3/2,4;2,6;2,9;2,4;2,8
F2 [14,6] 2,3;2,3;2,5;2,1;2,2/2,6;2,6;2,7;2,4;2,6

8. 28,3 1122 Tahunic, Mervana UNI Ulm (ADH) F1 [14,4] 1,9;1,9;2,8;2,1;2,6/2,3;2,5;2,9;2,4;3,2
F2 [13,9] 1,9;2,2;2,6;2,1;2,1/2,4;2,7;2,6;2,4;2,5

(c) by UschuDo Softwaretechnik www.uschudo.de

http://www.uschudo.de/


UschuDo DEBUG!

DHM 2015
Jury 1, Kat-A Paar Poomsae

Date: 28. Jun 2015, 12:42

Accuracy, Presentation, Canceled
Rundensystem: [2x100%],[2x50%],2x8,�

Vn = Vorrunde, HF = Halbfinale, Fn = Finale, St = Stechen

Platz Tot ID Name Club Vorrunde Finale

1. 27,9 21085 Görtz, Xenia
Paschke, Fabian UNI Konstanz (ADH) F1 [14,6] 2,4;2,3;1,9;2,3;2,2/2,5;2,7;2,4;2,6;3,0

F2 [13,3] 1,9;2,0;2,2;2,1;2,0/2,3;2,4;2,4;2,4;2,8

2. 26,3 21102 Säuberlich, Tim
Riphaus, Nathalie TU München (ADH) F1 [11,9] 2,1;1,6;1,4;2,6;1,3/2,4;1,8;1,8;2,8;2,6

F2 [14,4] 2,4;2,2;2,3;2,2;2,3/2,5;2,5;2,5;2,6;2,6

(c) by UschuDo Softwaretechnik www.uschudo.de

http://www.uschudo.de/


UschuDo DEBUG!

DHM 2015
Jury 1, Kat-B Einzel m Poomsae

Date: 28. Jun 2015, 11:32

Accuracy, Presentation, Canceled
Rundensystem: [2x100%],[2x50%],2x8,�

Vn = Vorrunde, HF = Halbfinale, Fn = Finale, St = Stechen

Platz Tot ID Name Club Vorrunde Finale

1. 29,9 1072 Wang, Bowen KIT Karlsruhe (ADH) F1 [15,6] 2,4;2,5;2,3;2,5;2,7/2,6;2,9;2,6;2,7;3,2
F2 [14,3] 1,8;1,7;2,5;2,5;2,3/2,2;2,2;2,8;2,7;2,8

2. 16,4 1087 Großkreutz, Jannis UNI Konstanz (ADH) F1 [11,9] 2,0;2,0;1,7;2,1;1,9/2,1;2,4;1,8;2,1;1,8
F2A [4,5] 0.0;0.0;0.0;0.0;0.0/1,5;1,5;1,5;1,5;1,5

(c) by UschuDo Softwaretechnik www.uschudo.de

http://www.uschudo.de/


UschuDo DEBUG!

DHM 2015
Jury 1, Kat-B Einzel w Poomsae

Date: 28. Jun 2015, 11:17

Accuracy, Presentation, Canceled
Rundensystem: [2x100%],[2x50%],2x8,�

Vn = Vorrunde, HF = Halbfinale, Fn = Finale, St = Stechen

Platz Tot ID Name Club Vorrunde Finale

1. 27,7 1120 Janni, Cheung UNI Trier (ADH) F1 [14,2] 1,9;2,1;2,4;2,0;2,2/2,4;2,7;2,8;2,2;2,8
F2 [13,5] 2,1;2,1;1,7;2,0;2,6/2,5;2,4;2,4;2,2;3,1

2. 24,6 1035 Adamus, Pia TU Darmstadt (ADH) F1 [14,8] 2,5;1,8;2,0;2,4;2,3/2,7;2,4;2,7;2,7;2,8
F2R [9,8] 0,8;0,7;1,4;1,3;1,8/1,5;2,0;2,6;1,9;2,4

3. 17,6 1067 Greß, Kyoung-Hee UNI Heidelberg (ADH) F1 [8,6] 1,4;0,7;1,6;1,4;0,6/1,8;1,6;2,2;1,7;1,5
F2 [9,0] 1,5;0,7;1,6;0,9;1,4/1,9;1,5;1,8;1,5;2,0

(c) by UschuDo Softwaretechnik www.uschudo.de

http://www.uschudo.de/


UschuDo DEBUG!

DHM 2015
Jury 1, Kat-B Paar Poomsae

Date: 28. Jun 2015, 11:44

Accuracy, Presentation, Canceled
Rundensystem: [2x100%],[2x50%],2x8,�

Vn = Vorrunde, HF = Halbfinale, Fn = Finale, St = Stechen

Platz Tot ID Name Club Vorrunde Finale

1. 27,2 21087 Großkreutz, Jannis
Brommont, Chantal UNI Konstanz (ADH) F1 [13,6] 2,0;2,3;1,9;2,0;2,2/2,2;2,6;2,6;2,3;2,5

F2 [13,6] 2,0;2,1;2,0;2,1;2,4/2,2;2,5;2,5;2,4;2,7

2. 26,9 21097 Danner, Ann-Kathrin
Walter, Christopher UNI Mainz (ADH) F1 [13,9] 2,5;2,2;2,2;1,6;1,8/2,9;2,5;2,7;1,9;2,5

F2 [13,0] 2,4;1,7;1,9;1,9;2,0/2,6;2,2;2,5;2,0;2,5

(c) by UschuDo Softwaretechnik www.uschudo.de

http://www.uschudo.de/


UschuDo DEBUG!

DHM 2015
Jury 1, Kat-C Einzel m Poomsae

Date: 28. Jun 2015, 10:52

Accuracy, Presentation, Canceled
Rundensystem: [2x100%],[2x50%],2x8,�

Vn = Vorrunde, HF = Halbfinale, Fn = Finale, St = Stechen

Platz Tot ID Name Club Vorrunde Finale

1. 28,2 1133 Zimmermann, Dustin HS Trier (ADH) F1 [14,3] 2,2;2,2;2,1;2,4;1,9/2,4;3,5;2,5;2,7;2,6
F2 [13,9] 2,2;2,1;2,2;2,2;2,0/2,4;2,7;2,4;2,5;2,5

2. 25,1 1036 Sajjad, Jazib TU Darmstadt (ADH) F1 [12,9] 1,9;2,2;1,9;1,8;2,2/2,2;2,5;2,3;2,1;2,4
F2 [12,2] 2,0;2,1;1,8;1,8;1,7/2,1;2,4;2,2;2,0;2,3

3. 23,3 1084 Timm, Mike UNI Konstanz (ADH) F1 [12,3] 1,8;2,3;1,8;1,9;2,0/2,0;2,7;2,2;2,1;2,3
F2 [11,0] 1,6;1,6;1,9;1,6;1,2/2,0;2,9;2,2;1,9;2,0

(c) by UschuDo Softwaretechnik www.uschudo.de

http://www.uschudo.de/


UschuDo DEBUG!

DHM 2015
Jury 1, Kat-C Einzel w Poomsae

Date: 28. Jun 2015, 10:35

Accuracy, Presentation, Canceled
Rundensystem: [2x100%],[2x50%],2x8,�

Vn = Vorrunde, HF = Halbfinale, Fn = Finale, St = Stechen

Platz Tot ID Name Club Vorrunde Finale

1. 30,5 1097 Danner, Ann-Kathrin UNI Mainz (ADH) F1 [15,1] 2,5;2,7;2,4;2,1;2,3/2,6;3,3;2,8;2,4;2,5
F2 [15,4] 2,7;2,6;2,5;2,1;1,8/2,8;3,1;2,9;2,5;2,5

2. 28,0 1098 Helmke, Anna-Lena UNI Mainz (ADH) F1 [14,3] 1,9;1,9;2,6;2,4;2,1/2,2;2,7;2,8;2,7;2,5
F2 [13,7] 2,2;2,0;1,8;2,2;2,0/2,4;2,7;2,5;2,5;2,5

3. 23,6 1078 Herr, Jana UNI Kiel (ADH) F1 [9,5] 1,2;1,8;1,3;0,5;1,1/1,5;2,1;2,7;1,5;2,3
F2 [14,1] 1,9;2,4;2,4;1,9;2,3/2,2;3,4;2,6;2,2;2,7

4. 21,9 1088 Brommont, Chantal UNI Konstanz (ADH) F1 [13,0] 1,8;1,8;2,1;1,9;2,1/2,0;2,5;2,5;2,2;2,7
F2R [8,9] 1,0;0,7;1,5;1,0;1,2/2,0;1,8;1,9;1,5;2,4
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